Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
Note
1 !PCB1 Printed Circuit Board Any TIDA-00476 Fitted
3 C1, C2, C3 CAP, AL,390 µF, 63 V, +/- 20%, 0.043 ohm, TH Chemi-Con EKYB630ELL391MJ30S Fitted
4 C4, C10, C12, C14 CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08053C104KAT2A Fitted
1 C5
CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0,
0805
MuRata GRM2165C2A221JA01D Not-Fitted
8
C6, C9, C15, C16, C17,
C18, C19, C20
CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08055C105KAT2A Fitted
1 C7
CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0,
0805
MuRata GRM2195C2A102JA01D Fitted
1 C8 CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A106M Fitted
2 C11, C13 CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08055C222KAT2A Fitted
1 C21 CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 AVX 0603YC104JAT2A Fitted
1 C22 CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08055C102KAT2A Fitted
1 C23 CAP, AL, 47 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.4 ohm, TH Rubycon 35ZLJ47MTA5X11 Fitted
1 C24 CAP, AL, 100 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%,  TH Rubycon 16PX100MEFCTA5X11 Fitted
1 C25 CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06033C101KAT2A Fitted
2 D1, D5 Diode, Switching, 75 V, 0.3 A, SOD-523

TI DESIGNS TIDA-00476 REV E1
High Efficient, Versitile Bi-Directional Power Converter for Energy Storage and DC Home Solutions
Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
Note
2 Q6, Q7 Transistor, PNP, 65 V, 0.1 A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. BC856B-7-F Fitted
2 Q8, Q10 Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23
Fairchild
Semiconductor
MMBT3904 Fitted
11
R1, R2, R13, R14, R41,
R42, R43, R44, R45,
R47, R52
RES, 2.05k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08052K05FKEA Fitted
6
R3, R10, R22, R23, R30,
R31
RES, 33.2k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080533K2FKEA Fitted
1 R4 RES, 5.1, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 Yageo America RC0805JR-075R1L Fitted
1  R9 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0FKEA Fitted
2 R5, R6 RES, 0.02, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206
Stackpole Electronics
Inc
CSR1206FK20L0 Fitted
2 R7, R58 RES, 10, 5%, 0.5 W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120610R0JNEA Fitted
1 R8 RES, 5.1, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06035R10JNEA Fitted
2 R11, R12 RES, 0.75, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206
Stackpole Electronics
Inc
CSR1206FKR750 Fitted
2 R15, R50 RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KJNEA Fitted
1 R16 RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K20JNEA Fitted
4 R17, R19, R26, R27 RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100KFKEA Fitted
2 R18, R20 RES, 42.2 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080542K2FKEA Fitted
1 R24 RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2492V Fitted
1 R28 RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08054K70JNEA Fitted
3  R29, R34, R36 RES, 7.68 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08057K68FKEA Fitted
5
R33, R35, R40, R48,
R49
RES, 205 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW0805205RFKEA Fitted
1 R37 RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510K0JNEA Fitted
1 R39 RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW0805200KFKEA Fitted
1 R46 RES, 9.53 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08059K53FKEA Fitted
2 R51, R54 RES, 4.02 k, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Yageo America RT0805BRD074K02L Fitted
2 R53, R55 RES, 169 k, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Yageo America RT0805BRD07169KL Fitted
1 R56 RES, 12 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060312K0JNEA Fitted
1 R57 RES, 200, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603200RJNEA Fitted
1 U1
High Voltage 1A Peak Half Bridge Gate Driver, 8-
pin Narrow SOIC, Pb-Free
Texas Instruments LM5109AMAX/NOPB Fitted